

School Health Advisory Council Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Karnes City ISD School Health Advisory Council meeting will convene atthe following place and time:

September 21, 2022 Karnes City ISD Board Room 404 North Highway 123 Karnes City, Texas 78118 4:00 pm

<u>Agenda</u>

Introduction of members of the SHAC for the school year 2022-2023.

- 1. Old business to discuss from meeting of May 25, 2022
- 2. Review of SB 9
- 3. Health and Safe School Environment
- 4. Cafeteria news
- 5. Staff/student/parent wellness activities
- 6. School grant information
- 7. Other topics of concern

I, Bernadette Bluhm, certify that the above notice of this KCISD SHAC Meeting/Agenda was posted in accordance with Texas HB 1525.

Bernadette Bluhm, RN



Karnes City ISD 404 N. Hwy 123 Karnes City, TX 78118 Phone: 830-780-2321 Fax: 830-780-3823 www.kcisd.net